
New Boarders arrive by 8pm

Induction Day for new pupils and 
ALL of Year 12
Existing Boarders return by 8pm

Day pupils arrive by 8.15am 

Half Term - 4.30pm finish 

Boarders return by 8pm 

Day pupils arrive by 8.15am 

End of term - 12pm finish

Tuesday 3rd September 

Wednesday 4th September

Thursday 5th September 

Thursday 17th October 

Sunday 3rd November 
Monday 4th November 
Friday 13th December

TERm DaTES
2024 - 2025
AUTUMN TERM 2024

Boarders return by 8pm

Day pupils arrive by 8.15am

Half Term - 4.30pm finish

Boarders return by 8pm

Day pupils arrive by 8.15am

End of term - 12pm finish

Tuesday 7th January 

Wednesday 8th January 

Friday 14th February 

Sunday 23rd February 

Monday 24th February 

Thursday 3rd April

SPRING TERM 2025

Boarders return by 8pm

Day pupils arrive by 8.15am

Half Term - 4.30pm finish

Boarders return by 8pm

Day pupils arrive by 8.15am

End of term - 12pm finish

Tuesday 22nd April 

Wednesday 23rd April 

Friday 23rd May 

Sunday 1st June 

Monday 2ndJune

SUMMER TERM 2025

Box Hill School, Mickleham, Dorking, Surrey RH5 6EA

Tel: +44 (0)1372 373382  •  Email: admissions@boxhillschool.com

Thursday 3rd July




